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May is the Month of Mary

During May, Mary has a special place in our hearts.

Our special Prayer to Our Lady is the Hail Mary.

Hail Mary Full of Grace

the Lord is with thee

Blessed art thou amongst women

And blessed is the fruit of thy womb Jesus

Holy Mary Mother of God

Pray for us sinners

Now and  at the hour of our death

Amen

Message from the Headteacher

It was lovely to celebrate the beginning of the summer term with the whole school Mass today. The Mass was 

led by Year 5 and the choir sang beautifully. The Mass ended with a resounding rendition of Resurrection Rock.

We are nearly in the month of May and we will be celebrating Mary in our annual May Procession on Friday 
10th May at 2pm in church.

Our focus this month will be Pentecost, the coming of the Holy Spirit and Mary the Mother of God.

All clubs will be starting next week.  Please check ParentPay to see whether you child has got a place on 
the club requested.  Please can all payments be made by Monday 29th April 2019.  Thank you.

Jessica Maunder, one of our Parent Governors has come to the end of her four year term.  Jessica 
supported the school during our Outstanding OFSTED Inspection.  We would like to thank her for all her 

support and hard work during her term as parent governor. 
Information for Parent ’Governor position went out this week.  Please can all nominations be returned to 

the school office by Wednesday 1st May.

Please can you ensure that your child’s PE kit contains outdoor footwear, as we are hoping to take 
advantage of the good weather at this time of year.

The PTA will be serving tea and cake at Chastleton on Sunday 12th May. They are looking for volunteers to help 

on the day and also lots of lovely cakes to sell. Please get in touch if you can help.

Following on from the Year 3 First Holy Communion meeting, I would like to inform parents who were 
unable to attend, that First Confession will be held on Saturday 8th June at 10.30 in Church.

Wishing you all a wonderful weekend.

http://www.clipartguide.com/_pages/0511-0712-2113-0519.html
http://www.clipartguide.com/_pages/0511-0712-2113-0519.html


DATES FOF THE SUMMER TERM

w/c 29th April Clubs start for the Summer Term

Monday 29th April PTA Meeting at 7.30pm in school  All welcome

Wednesday 1st May

Year 4 Modern Foreign Language at Chipping 
Norton School

Deadline for nominations for Parent Governor 9am

Friday 3rd May
Kingham Hill Choir Competition 1.15-4.15
Competition at 4.15pm

Thursday 9th May
Non Uniform Day.  Bring gifts for tombola, raffle 
etc

Friday 10th May May Procession at 2pm

Sunday 12th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House

w/c 13th May SATS week for Year 6

Saturday 18th May SCHOOL FETE further details to follow

Thursday 23rd May Year 6 WOW Day

Friday 24th May Year 2 Dino Day in school

HALF TERM 27TH MAY TO 31ST MAY   RETURN TO SCHOOL 3RD JUNE

Wednesday 5th June Class Group Photographs

Thursday 6th June
Year 4 trip to Living Rainforest

Year 6 Confirmation in church

10th – 21st June Year 6 Entrepreneur fortnight

Wednesday 12th June
Coffee Morning for new Reception Class parents at 
10am

12th – 14th June Year 4 Everdon Trip

Monday 17th June Choir to Dorchester Abbey

Thursday 20th June
Coffee Morning for new Reception Class parents at 
10am
Year 5 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Sunday 23rd June First Holy Communion

Monday 24th June Year 4 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Tuesday 25th June Year 1 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Wednesday 26th June
Year 2 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Chipping Norton Transition Day 

Thursday 27th June

Chipping Norton Transition Day 
New Reception children visit am
Whole School changeover day
New Parents’ Meeting at 2.30pm
Year 6 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Friday 28th June Year 3 (Sept 2019) Curriculum Meeting at 2.30pm

Thursday 4th July SPORTS DAY (further details to follow) 

Friday 5th July Year 6 at IMPS, Horton Hospital

Tuesday 9th July School Music Concert

Friday 12th July PTA Disco and Camp Out 

Wednesday 17th July Year 6 Performance to parents 


